# **City of Mountain View**



Minutes - Final

## **Tennis Advisory Board**

Thursday, November 3, 2022	7:00 PM	Video Conference with No Physical Meeting
		Location

During this declared state of emergency, the meeting was be conducted in accordance with California Government Code §54953(e) as authorized by resolution. Please contact city.clerk@mountainview.gov to obtain a copy of the applicable resolution. All members of the Tennis Advisory Board participated in the meeting by video conference, with no physical meeting location.

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER

The Regular Meeting was called to order at 7:04 p.m. with Chair Shaw presiding.

#### 2. ROLL CALL

#### 3. APPROVE MINUTES

#### 3.1 Minutes Approval

M/S Martin/Banks—To approve the September 19, 2022 minutes.

## 4. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE PUBLIC - None

#### 5. INFORMATION ONLY

#### 5.1 Rengstorff Park Pilot Pickleball Program Update

Recreation Supervisor, Colin James, provided Board members with an update regarding the Rengstorff Park Pilot Pickleball Program, including lining the courts, equipment purchasing, and signage and answered questions from Board members.

Speaking from the floor:

Terrie Rayl

#### 5.2 Recruitment for New Tennis Advisory Board Members

Recreation Supervisor, Colin James, informed Board members that the City will be recruiting two new Tennis Advisory Board members.

Speaking from the floor:

Terrie Rayl

## 5.3 Update from Mountain View Tennis

Mountain View Tennis staff was not present to provide update.

## 6. BOARD/STAFF COMMENTS, QUESTIONS, BOARD REPORTS - None

### 7. ADJOURNMENT

Marc Shaw adjourned the meeting at 7:44 p.m.